echne

Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
FIELDWORK: August 10th - 11th

Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
' o 5 S S 2 2
o 2 o T ] o S ® g
» e 3 7] - o o 2 2 > o
Number of cases % % % g ] %%%’Q%gg E o | 2 ;; 5 5 %5 z g z
B8 2 S > s Dt foE . w S o Yo = o <] o S5 o o o
@ < < < < S 892509 = = =E £ Y ° o = = 52 5 ® c £ )
UK UK ° I} & ~ O © . ©292cCg @ 5} g © <5 @ 2 2 I} @ > 2§ o 5 I} g >
s E |l e | & | & 0w | 2 5%gEE2R % | S2 E2 |5 | B 3 | £ |3 | e = |52 =2 2 3 £ | g
AUG 4th  AUG 11th = w < ) < 0 & ITaocisSo = o w o n [} [i4 o < ) ~ [S3=} 3 5 9] 4 3
Unweighted Sample 1630 1641 811 830 458 263 281 258 381 252 472 321 530 51 166 918 365 192 432 460 741 471 345 136 65 537 615
Weighted Sample 1626 1641 804 837 459 265 282 252 383 251 454 328 533 56 160 924 365 192 433 458 744 482 354 128 30 556 600
If there were a General Election tomorrow, Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
would you go to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10, Z
i) ©
where 1 means that you would not vote and So | 2 o
10 means that you would certainly vote. KRS § %
) 5 £
ge S c b c 2 (%)
ce 5SS g | s ° 2
g £ S c © G
e e o o | 2 82 .5 8 g 8 kS 2 o z 2 >
© © @ © 0 o= | o @ 3 > | B 3 @ 5 2 5 5 £
o o) 5 [ > O = 55 w S w = Q c © o a ©
) > > > > <~ Qs Ty > il > £ g - 8 =] c = = o c
-] < < ~ < © = o c c o= 5 = = @ 5 o c T
© 32} < [te © - o Q9 [ © 5 @ o L2 [ o = = » 2 3 @ <
UK K 3 5 & & o & 2 5% 2% F 8§ E2 5 £ 35 £ 3 o & &5 € & & 5 %
AUG4th AUG11th = g | 8 ¢ 8|38 48 ko & o &7 » 4o ¢ & | = 5 ~ o S 5 9 ©x | 8
1/2/3/4 22% 23% 19%  24% 32% 24% 18% 18% | 14% 13% @ 14% 23% 31% | 28% | 29% 22% 13% 31%  29% 19% 20% 7% 4% 8% 14% | 11% 12%
5/6 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 6% | 13% 5% 8% 14% 9% 14% | 8% | 8% 12% 12%  11% 10% 8% 11% 5% 9% 8% 6% 11%
7/8 24% 23% 24% | 22%  29% | 29% 23% 14% 17% 21% @ 26% @ 22% 20% @ 35% 13% 27% 17% 23% | 17% 29% | 22% 22% 26% 20% @ 28%  20% 27%
910 46% 45% 48% | 43%  30%  39% 49% 61% 55% 61% @ 51% @ 41% 40% @ 20% 50% 43% 56% 34% | 42% 41% | 50% 60% 65% 63% @ 50%  63% 50%
Don’t know/Prefer not to say 1% 1% | 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



echne

Data « Consulting « Public Affairs

Number of cases

UK
AUG 4th
Unweighted Sample 1630
Weighted Sample 1626
Which political party would you vote for?
UK
AUG 4th
Labour Party 27%
Conservative and Unionist Party 23%
Liberal Democrats 9%
Green Party 4%
Scottish National Party 3%
Other party 4%
Wouldn't vote 22%
Uncertain 10%
Prefer not to say
Total 100%
Which political party would you vote for?
UK
AUG 4th
Labour Party 39%
Conservative and Unionist Party 34%
Liberal Democrats 13%
Green Party 5%
Scottish National Party 4%
Other party 5%
Total 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK

AUG 11th

1641
1641

UK

AUG 11th

26%
24%
8%
4%
2%
4%
21%
11%
1%
100%

UK

AUG 11th

39%
35%
12%
5%
4%
5%
100%

Gender
o
® ©
811 830
804 837
Gender
o
@
-
= s

27% | 26%
25% | 22%

7% 9%
5% 3%
3% 2%
5% 3%

18%  24%

10%  11%
1%

100% 100%

Gender
<@
@

s | 5

= '

37% 4%
35% | 34%
10% | 14%

7% 4%
4% 3%
7% 4%

100% 100%

ﬁ; 3 18 - 34 years
©

18 - 34 years

- 34 years

100%

Age class
4 [ g
g | ¢ | 2
3 3 3
8 |2 |3
263 281 258
265 282 252
Age class
& <} 2
3 3 3
> > >
< ~ <
< w0 ©
(o} 0 0
™ < el
29% 27% 26%

18% | 25% | 32%
10% 7% @ 6%
4% 4% 4%
3% 3% 3%
4% 3% 6%
23% 17%  17%
1% | 14% 6%

100% 100% 100%

Age class
4 4 4
3 3 3
> > >
< <t <
< o} ©
) ) .
v o} 0
52l < el

44% 40% 34%
27%  37%  42%
14% 10% 7%
5% 5% @ 5%
4% 5% 4%
6% 3% 8%

% Over 64 years

w
®
@

Over 64 years

24%
31%
10%
2%
1%
3%
13%
14%
1%
100%

Over 64 years

34%

43%
13%
3%
2%
5%

100% 100% 100% 100%

Higher Degree -
Postgraduate
—|N | Degree - Master -

Doctorate

25

N
13

igher Degree - Postgraduate

egree - Master - Doctorate

=N N H
2=l
R/ R KD

6%
4%
4%
12%
8%

100%

igher Degree - Postgraduate
egree - Master - Doctorate

NN wH
223
R R KD

8%

5%

4%
100%

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

472
454

X

Highest education

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

31%

Highest educational title:

5 First Degree - Undergraduate

=X|Degree - Bachelor

100%

Tertiary Education

W W
NN
o =

Tertiary Education

29%
22%
4%
2%
2%
4%
21%
15%

100%

Tertiary Education

46%

Secondary
Education

53
533

S

al title:

IBN's i
KR econdary Education

2%
1%
4%
30%
11%

100%

Secondary Education

37%
38%
11%
4%
2%
8%

100%

o | o | Primary Education

Primary Education

°

E=4

e}

=z
'

w =
R3ao
SRR

8%
3%
3%
27%
13%
4%
100%

rimary Education

o

100%

Professional activity

o

£

8 3

=3 o

5 | 3 | 3
2 s | £
© £ ©
[2) w o
166 | 918 | 365

o
S
©
N
i
w
>
o

© |Other condition
N

192

Professional activity

Self employed
Employees
Retired

24%  27% 24%
26% | 22% 33%
3% 8% 9%
5% 4% 2%
1% | 3% 2%
5% 5% 3%
27%  22% 12%
9%  10% 14%

2%
100% 100% 100%

Other condition

34%
11%
8%
3%
2%
1%
31%
10%

100%

Professional activity

e
ES
(%]
o o
2| g
e}
@ hs o
= =3 =
[} £ ]
n w "4

37%  38% 33%
40%  32% 45%
5% 12% 13%
8% 6% 3%
1% 4% 2%
9% 8% 4%
100% 100% 100%

Other condition

5
19%
13%
5%
4%
2%
100%

\,
ES

Socio-economic grade

7/8/9/10

B8 112134

©
B

2 | 460 | 741
45

&®
~
N
i

Socio-economic grade

©

)
30% | 24%
24% | 27%
5% 10%
4% 4%
1% 3% 3%
3% 5% 3%
28% 18% | 19%
1%  10% | 1%
1% 1%
100% 100% 100%

7/8/9/10

SN
] @ 3 1234

Socio-economic grade

46% @ 42% | 34%
30%  34%  38%
12% 7% 14%
5% 6% 5%
2% 4% 4%
5% 7% 5%
100% 100%  100%

FIELDWORK: August 10th - 11th

General Elections 2019

= Unionist Party
Labour Party
& Green Party

X
[
B
[

& & | Conservative and
N | w |Liberal Democrats
o o

®
N
w
a
&
w
S

General Elections 2019

Conservative and Unionist Party

Labour Party
Liberal Democrats

9% 74% | 19%

65% 5% 10%

6% 6% 49%

1% 5% 2% 54%
0% 1%

3% 1% 2%

7% 5% 6% 14%

10% 4% 11% 9%

a N D
=R ; Green Party

100% 100% 100% 100%

General Elections 2019

Conservative and Unionist Party

1)
o
o

g | B
>
g 8 &
s | s | ¢
f=4
2 5 3
s =2 | £
4 O O

10% | 82% @ 23% @ 21%
78% 5% 12% 2%
7% 7% 59% 7%
1% 6% 2% 69%
1%
4% 3% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100%

Ref2016
£ "

o >
537 615
556 600
Ref2016
£

3

E | 3
x | 8
43%  15%
17%  44%
1% 8%
5% | 3%
3% 1%
3% | 7%
10%  11%
8%  11%

100% 100%
Ref2016
i

o

£ 3

x | S8
52% 19%
21% 56%
13% 1%
% | 4%
4% | 2%
3% | 8%

100% 100%



echne

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

UK UK
AUG 4th  AUG 11th
Unweighted Sample 1630 1641
Weighted Sample 1626 1641
If you had to choose the leader of the
Conservatives, who would you choose between:
UK
AUG 11th  TREND
Rishi Sunak 27% -2%
Liz Truss 43% +3%
Don’t know 30% -1%
Total 100%

CONS. SUPPORTERS (a)

UK
AUG 11th  TREND
Rishi Sunak 33% -3%
Liz Truss 60% +4%
Don’t know 7% - 1%
Total 100%

(a) Voters of the Conservative and Unionist Party (today and in 2019 General Election), active supporters of politics' activities (grade 9-10)

Number of cases: 272

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

Gender
o
©
811 830
804 837
Gender
2
o ©
-
27% | 27%
42% | 43%
31%  30%
100% 100%

ﬁ; 3 18 - 34 years
© &

- 34 years

18

28%

34%

38%

100%

Age class

2 2

© @

g g

3 3

g | @
263 281
265 282

Age class

& 2

© ®

[ (93

> >

< <

< Ie}

o

52 <
28%  28%
39% 41%
33%  31%
100% 100%

55 - 64 years

NN
o a
K| &

955 - 64 years
B3

N

47%
27%
100%

% Over 64 years

w
®
@

Over 64 years

N Gl N
S &g
EIEIE

100%

Higher Degree -
Postgraduate
—|N | Degree - Master -

25
25

Postgraduate Degree -
Master - Doctorate

© Higher Degree -

=X
°
X

41%
28%
100%

Doctorate

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

2
454

N
X

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

Tertiary Education

W W
NN
o =

Tertiary Education

21%

41%

38%
100%

Highest educational title:

Secondary
Education

53
533

S

Highest educational title:

Secondary Education

26%

- No title

o | o | Primary Education

Primary Education

Professional activity

2|3 Self employed

Employees

© | ©
N =
RN

Retired

365

© |Other condition
N

192

Professional activity

Self employed

29%

mployees

Ei

29%

40%

31%
100%

Retired

25%

52%

23%
100%

Other condition

B8 112134

29%
40%
31%
100%

Socio-economic grade

7/8/9/10

41

~
N
i

Socio-economic grade

FIELDWORK: August 10th - 11th

General Elections 2019

Conservative and
Unionist Party

IS
X

482

Labour Party

W
a5
ENES

N | w |Liberal Democrats
o o

S| R Green Party

General Elections 2019

¢ Conservative and Unionist

- o
S o
I

100%

N Labour P
==\caour arty

W w
NN
RN

100%

Liberal Democrats

22%

Ref2016
£ "
<] >
537 | 615
556 | 600
Ref2016
<
o S
27% 29%
40% | 56%
33%  15%
100% 100%



