

			Gen	der		P	ge clas	iS			Highest	educatio	nal title:		Pro	ofession	nal activi	ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20)19	Ref	2016
Number of cases	UK AUG 4th	UK AUG 11th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1630	1641	811	830	458	263	281	258	381	252	472	321	530	51	166	918	365	192	432	460	741	471	345	136	65	537	615
Weighted Sample	1626	1641	804	837	459	265	282	252	383	251	454	328	533	56	160	924	365	192	433	458	744	482	354	128	30	556	600

If there were a General Election tomorrow,			Gen	der		Α	ge clas	SS			Highest	education	onal title:		Pro	ofession	al activ	vity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	019	Ref	2016
would you go to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 means that you would not vote and 10 means that you would certainly vote.	UK AUG 4th	UK AUG 11th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	5/6	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
1/2/3/4	22%	23%	19%	24%	32%	24%	18%	18%	14%	13%	14%	23%	31%	28%	29%	22%	13%	31%	29%	19%	20%	7%	4%	8%	14%	11%	12%
5/6	8%	9%	9%	10%	9%	8%	10%	6%	13%	5%	8%	14%	9%	14%	8%	8%	12%	12%	11%	10%	8%	11%	5%	9%	8%	6%	11%
7/8	24%	23%	24%	22%	29%	29%	23%	14%	17%	21%	26%	22%	20%	35%	13%	27%	17%	23%	17%	29%	22%	22%	26%	20%	28%	20%	27%
9/10	46%	45%	48%	43%	30%	39%	49%	61%	55%	61%	51%	41%	40%	20%	50%	43%	56%	34%	42%	41%	50%	60%	65%	63%	50%	63%	50%
Don't know/Prefer not to say				1%				1%	1%		1%			3%			2%		1%	1%							
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%



			Gen	der		Α	ge clas	SS			Highest	educatio	nal title:		Pro	ofession	nal activi	ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	19	Ref	2016
Number of cases	UK AUG 4th	UK AUG 11th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higner Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1630	1641	811	830	458	263	281	258	381	252	472	321	530	51	166	918	365	192	432	460	741	471	345	136	65	537	615
Weighted Sample	1626	1641	804	837	459	265	282	252	383	251	454	328	533	56	160	924	365	192	433	458	744	482	354	128	30	556	600

Which political party would you vote for?			Gen	der		Α	ge clas	iS			Highest	education	onal title	:	Pro	ofessior	nal activ	vity	Socio-e	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20)19	Ref 2	016
[all cases]	UK AUG 4th	UK AUG 11th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	ertiary Education	secondary Education	rimary Education No title	selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	12/3/4	9/9	/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	abour Party.	Liberal Democrats	sreen Party	Remain	eave
Labour Party	27%	26%	27%	26%	26%	29%	27%	26%	24%	29%	31%	29%	22%	10%	24%	27%	24%	34%	27%	30%	24%	9%	74%	19%	17%	43%	15%
Conservative and Unionist Party	23%	24%	25%	22%	15%	18%	25%	32%	31%	21%	27%	22%	23%	30%	26%	22%	33%	11%	18%	24%	27%	65%	5%	10%	2%	17%	44%
Liberal Democrats	9%	8%	7%	9%	8%	10%	7%	6%	10%	16%	9%	4%	7%	2%	3%	8%	9%	8%	7%	5%	10%	6%	6%	49%	5%	11%	8%
Green Party	4%	4%	5%	3%	5%	4%	4%	4%	2%	6%	4%	2%	2%	8%	5%	4%	2%	3%	3%	4%	4%	1%	5%	2%	54%	5%	3%
Scottish National Party	3%	2%	3%	2%	3%	3%	3%	3%	1%	4%	3%	2%	1%	3%	1%	3%	2%	2%	1%	3%	3%		0%	1%		3%	1%
Other party	4%	4%	5%	3%	4%	4%	3%	6%	3%	4%	4%	4%	4%	3%	5%	5%	3%	1%	3%	5%	3%	3%	1%	2%		3%	7%
Wouldn't vote	22%	21%	18%	24%	31%	23%	17%	17%	13%	12%	13%	21%	30%	27%	27%	22%	12%	31%	28%	18%	19%	7%	5%	6%	14%	10%	11%
Uncertain	10%	11%	10%	11%	8%	11%	14%	6%	14%	8%	9%	15%	11%	13%	9%	10%	14%	10%	11%	10%	11%	10%	4%	11%	9%	8%	11%
Prefer not to say		1%		1%				1%	1%		1%			4%			2%		1%	1%							
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

Which political party would you vote for?			Gen	der		Α	ge clas	SS			Highest	educati	onal title:		Pro	ofessio	nal activ	vity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20	19	Ref 2	2016
[only who indicates a pol party]	UK AUG 4th	UK AUG 11th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	5/6	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Labour Party	39%	39%	37%	41%	43%	44%	40%	34%	34%	37%	40%	46%	37%	17%	37%	38%	33%	57%	46%	42%	34%	10%	82%	23%	21%	52%	19%
Conservative and Unionist Party	34%	35%	35%	34%	25%	27%	37%	42%	43%	26%	35%	35%	38%	53%	40%	32%	45%	19%	30%	34%	38%	78%	5%	12%	2%	21%	56%
Liberal Democrats	13%	12%	10%	14%	13%	14%	10%	7%	13%	20%	11%	6%	11%	4%	5%	12%	13%	13%	12%	7%	14%	7%	7%	59%	7%	13%	11%
Green Party	5%	5%	7%	4%	8%	5%	5%	5%	3%	8%	6%	3%	4%	15%	8%	6%	3%	5%	5%	6%	5%	1%	6%	2%	69%	7%	4%
Scottish National Party	4%	4%	4%	3%	4%	4%	5%	4%	2%	5%	4%	3%	2%	6%	1%	4%	2%	4%	2%	4%	4%			1%		4%	2%
Other party	5%	5%	7%	4%	7%	6%	3%	8%	5%	4%	4%	7%	8%	5%	9%	8%	4%	2%	5%	7%	5%	4%		3%	1%	3%	8%
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%



			Gen	der		Α	ge clas	SS			Highest	educatio	nal title:		Pro	ofession	nal activ	ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20)19	Ref 2	2016
Number of cases	UK AUG 4th	UK AUG 11th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higner Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1630	1641	811	830	458	263	281	258	381	252	472	321	530	51	166	918	365	192	432	460	741	471	345	136	65	537	615
Weighted Sample	1626	1641	804	837	459	265	282	252	383	251	454	328	533	56	160	924	365	192	433	458	744	482	354	128	30	556	600

If you had to choose the leader of the			Gen	der		Α	ge clas	s			Highest	educatio	nal title:		Pro	fessior	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	019	Ref 2	2016
Conservatives, who would you choose between:	UK AUG 11th	TREND	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - U Degree - Bache	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Rishi Sunak	27%	- 2%	27%	27%	28%	28%	28%	26%	25%	31%	30%	21%	26%	29%	29%	29%	25%	23%	20%	29%	31%	34%	22%	22%	37%	27%	29%
Liz Truss	43%	+ 3%	42%	43%	34%	39%	41%	47%	54%	41%	42%	41%	44%	52%	35%	40%	52%	41%	52%	40%	38%	55%	39%	34%	30%	40%	56%
Don't know	30%	- 1%	31%	30%	38%	33%	31%	27%	21%	28%	28%	38%	30%	19%	36%	31%	23%	36%	28%	31%	31%	11%	39%	44%	33%	33%	15%
Total	100%		100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

CONS. SUPPO	ORTERS (a)
UK AUG 11th	TREND
33%	- 3%
60%	+ 4%
7%	- 1%
100%	
	AUG 11th 33% 60% 7%

(a) Voters of the Conservative and Unionist Party (today and in 2019 General Election), active supporters of politics' activities (grade 9-10) Number of cases: 272